PUBLIC SCHOOL

AHLCON PUBLIC SCHOOL, MAYUR VIHAR-I, DELHI-91
SCHEDULE FOR ASSESSMENT- IV (SESSION: 2024-25)
CLASSES-III TO V

4 February 2025
DATE & DAY CLASS III CLASS IV CLASS V
24-02-2025 COMPUTER COMPUTER COMPUTER
Monday

Preparatory leave

25 February 2025 (Tuesday), 26 February 2025 (Wednesday) -

27-02-2025
Thursday

GENERAL
KNOWLEDGE

GENERAL
KNOWLEDGE

GENERAL
KNOWLEDGE

ratory leave

28 February 2025 (Friday), 1 March 2025 (Saturday), 2 March 2025 (Sunday)-Prepa

03-03-2025
Monday

MATHEMATICS

SCIENCE

HINDI

4 March 2025( Tuesday), 5 March 2025 (Wednesday)-Preparatory leave

06-03-2025
Thursday

EVS

MATHEMATICS

ENGLISH

leave

7 March 2025 (Friday), 8 March 2025 (Saturday), 9 March 2025 (Sunday)-Preparatory

10-03-2025
Monday

ENGLISH

HINDI

SOCIAL STUDIES

11 March 2025 (Tuesday) & 12 March 2025 (Wednesday)-Preparatory leave

13-03-2025 HINDI ENGLISH SCIENCE
Thursday
14 March 2025 (Friday), 15 March 2025 (Saturday) &
16 March 2025 (Sunday)-Preparatory leave
17-03-2025 ok SOCIAL STUDIES | MATHEMATICS
Monday

Please note-

Assessment Days: 24th February 2025 to 17th March 2025

Timing on Assessment days- 7:40 a.m. - 11:15 a.m.




Classes 111, IV, and V students will bring books for the first three periods (1, 2, and 3
Periods) as per the Class/Section timetable on 24-02-2025 & 27-02-2025.
% Students will come to school only on their assessment days. There will be no classes
on non-exam days.

% Students will be dispersed according to the given schedule. Please ensure punctuality.

On Footers - 11:10 a.m.

Van users - 11:15 a.m.

% Buses will operate at the usual time in the morning and leave the school at 11:30 a.m.
after the examination. Parents are requested to collect their wards from the school or
respective bus stops accordingly.

% Students will bring their own pens/pencils, eraser, sharpener, colours and other material
required for the assessment.

% No re-assessment will be conducted if a child is absent on the assessment day.

% No student will be allowed to leave early on the assessment day. Parents must ensure
their child is fit enough to stay in school until 11:15 a.m.

% Students will not be allowed to go to the canteen during exam days. They should bring a
water bottle and a tiffin box for the lunch break.

% Students have to wear proper Winter School Uniform on all assessment days.

< Result Declaration (Online): Classes III -V 25 March 2025

Book Distribution (School Campus): 8:30 a.m. onwards

Class VI (New) March 26, 2025
Class V (New) March 27,2025
Class IV (New) March 28,2025

¢ Class VI Parents Orientation for Session 2025-26
26 March 2025, Venue- Auditorium

% The New Session commences on April 2, 2025. Students will wear the Summer
Uniform from April 2, 2025.

Nawd Vo JQM ]

Ms Tanvi Vij
EXAMINATION INCHARGE Ms Seema Soni
PREPARATORY HEADMISTRESS
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